terminated by Mr. Cella at any time subsequent to the second year. Pursuant to
the agreement, Mr. Cella is only required to devote a portion of his time to the
company.  Mr. Cella's compensation is $26,000 for the first year, $31,200 for
the second year, and a negotiated salary for subsequent years.

NOTE D   LEASE PREMISES

The company currently leases a store under a lease agreement expiring in March

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

4

2004.

Future minimum payments required under the operating leases are as follows:

   2003   $  12,000
   2004   $  14,400

   NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITIONS, INC.
   (A Development Stage Enterprise)
   PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

   New England   CJC Enterprises
   Acquisitions, Inc.   of New York, Inc.   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
   December 31, 2002   February 28, 2003   Adjustments   Balance Sheet
   --------------------   --------------------   -------------   ----------------
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash   $  9,238   $  1,106   $  10,344
   Inventory   -   3,193   3,193
   ---------   --------   --------

 Total Current Assets   9,238   4,299   13,537
   EQUIPMENT   -   23,000   23,000
   OTHER
   Goodwill   -   -   23,112   23,112
   License agreement   75,188   -   -   75,188
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   $ 84,426   $ 27,299   $ 23,112   $ 134,837

LIABILITES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Accrued expenses   $  7,500   411   $  7,911
   Due to principal
   stockholder   23,584   -   23,584
   ---------   ----------   ----------
  Total Current Liabilities   31,084   411   31,495

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
   Common stock authorized
   150,000,000 shares;
   $0.00001 par value;
   issued and outstanding
   3,157,875 shares at
   December 31, 2002 and   32   1   33
   3,275,875
   Common stock authorized
   200 shares; no par value;
   issued and outstanding
   200 shares   26,888   (26,888)
   Additional paid-in capital   75,186   49,999   125,185
   Deficit accumulated
   during Development
   Stage   (21,876)   -   -   (21,876)
   ----------   --------   ---------   ------------
Total Stockholders'Equity   53,342   26,888   23,112   103,342
   ---------   --------   ---------   ------------

Edgar Filing: NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

5

   $   84,426   $  27,299   $ 23,112   $134,837
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ============

   See notes to Pro-Forma Financial System

   NEW ENGLAND ACQUISITIONS, INC.
   (A Development Stage Enterprise)
   NOTES TO PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEETS

NOTE A  GENERAL

The Pro-Forma Balance Sheet represents the unaudited balance sheet of New
England Acquisition, Inc. ("the Company") as at December 31, 2002 and the
audited balance sheet of CJC Enterprise of New York, Inc. as at February 28,
2002.

NOTE B  ACQUISITION OF CJC ENTERPRISE OF NEW YORK, INC.